
2004 MSHSL Section 1AA Girls Varsity 4000m 
Brooktree Golf Course- Owatonna    Oct. 28, 2004    50 with wind and drizzle 
 
PLACE TEAM              POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS       AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Lakeville               33   1   3   4  12  13  14  15  15:18   1:24 
  2 Dover-EyotaSt Charles   43   2   6   7   9  19  28  32  15:30   0:56 
  3 Owatonna                81  10  16  17  18  20  22  24  15:53   0:32 
  4 Winona                 111   8  11  21  33  38 101      16:13   1:22 
  5 Northfield             182  23  26  36  48  49  51  68  16:42   0:59 
  6 Red Wing               201  29  34  35  40  63  91  92  16:54   0:59 
  7 Century                203  30  31  41  47  54  56  69  16:53   0:44 
  8 Zmkw                   239   5  46  58  60  70  80  86  16:57   2:21 
  9 John Marshall          241  27  39  42  59  74  77  95  17:03   1:33 
 10 Hastings               292  37  52  53  67  83  85  89  17:24   1:11 
 11 Faribault              306  43  55  62  64  82  93  94  17:26   1:03 
12* Albert Lea             313  44  45  71  75  78  79      17:29   0:56 
13* Mayo                   313  25  65  66  76  81  87 100  17:25   1:48 
 14 Austin                 336  50  57  72  73  84  88  98  17:36   0:52 
 15 Farmington             463  61  96  99 103 104 105 106  18:51   2:16 
 16 K-M/Triton             504  90  97 102 107 108          19:31   2:25 
 
1. Lakeville 
    1  Elizabeth Yetzer, 11       14:27   
    3  Michelle Volz, 8           15:10   
    4  Solange Miller, 8          15:15   
   12  Laura Roach, 11            15:49   
   13  Abby Kruse, 9              15:51   
   14  Heather Wollesen, 11       15:52   
   15  Chelsea Wolf, 10           15:52   
Total Time = 76:30     Total Places = 33 
 
2. Dover-EyotaSt Charles 
    2  Jordan Krahn, 9            15:04   
    6  Kelly Hurtis, 8            15:24   
    7  Amber Mazzitelli, 12       15:31   
    9  Kirsten Mueller, 10        15:33   
   19  Brittany Raddatz, 9        15:59   
   28  Katie Hurtis, 11           16:27   
   32  Jenna Jensen, 11           16:38   
Total Time = 77:29     Total Places = 43 
 
3. Owatonna 
   10  Cassie Janke, 12           15:34   
   16  Nikki Peterson, 8          15:53   
   17  Kelsey Daly, 11            15:57   
   18  Breann Macfayden, 8        15:58   
   20  Danielle Blum, 11          16:05   
   22  Kelli Hall, 9              16:11   
   24  Erin Boeddeker, 11         16:12   
Total Time = 79:25     Total Places = 81 
 
4. Winona 
    8  Julia Chapman, 11          15:32   
   11  Kate Dennehy, 11           15:47   
   21  Claire Guidinger, 7        16:10   
   33  Darcie Mundahl, 9          16:42   
   38  Megan Hatfield, 8          16:53   
  101  Danielle Wittenberg, 7     19:13   
Total Time = 81:02     Total Places = 111 
 
5. Northfield 
   23  Monica Cooper, 8           16:11   
   26  Mary Tut, 11               16:13   
   36  Julie Holm, 10             16:51   
   48  Breanna Clites, 10         17:06   
   49  Stefanie Peters, 10        17:10   
   51  Kirsten Mace, 9            17:14   
   68  Elizabeth Pringle, 12      17:38   
Total Time = 83:29     Total Places = 182 
 
6. Red Wing 
   29  Christine Peters, 12       16:30   
   34  Amanda Nelson, 11          16:46   
   35  Rebekah Smith, 7           16:50   
   40  Courtney Havig, 11         16:54   
   63  Alessandra Amendolar, 9    17:28   
   91  Anne Grinager, 8           18:18   
   92  Alice Deden, 12            18:20   
Total Time = 84:26     Total Places = 201 
 

7. Century 
   30  Courtney Marcoux, 9        16:33   
   31  Maren Jacobsen, 8          16:36   
   41  Danielle Heithoff, 8       16:56   
   47  Caitlin Callahan, 12       17:04   
   54  Laura Ingham, 12           17:17   
   56  Tara Flynn, 10             17:17   
   69  Ana Clements, 12           17:42   
Total Time = 84:24     Total Places = 203 
 
8. Zmkw 
    5  Dana Peters, 12            15:22   
   46  Angie Raasch, 10           17:00   
   58  Hannah Sheets, 9           17:18   
   60  Amanda Jo Berg, 9          17:24   
   70  Ashley Matthys, 9          17:43   
   80  Stephanie Huneke, 11       17:59   
   86  Melissa Huneke, 12         18:06   
Total Time = 84:45     Total Places = 239 
 
9. John Marshall 
   27  Stacey Renneson, 12        16:15   
   39  Anne Slisz, 11             16:54   
   42  Jessica Jacobson, 12       16:58   
   59  Pam Baker, 9               17:21   
   74  Heather Cropp, 9           17:47   
   77  Katie Baker, 9             17:53   
   95  Danielle Block, 11         18:45   
Total Time = 85:14     Total Places = 241 
 
10. Hastings 
   37  Jenna Walker, 10           16:52   
   52  Aliesha LaCoursiere, 12    17:14   
   53  Heidi Steinke, 11          17:16   
   67  Trisha Qualy, 12           17:35   
   83  Andrea Englinton, 9        18:02   
   85  Jill Pronschinske, 9       18:03   
   89  Mindy Korson, 11           18:10   
Total Time = 86:57     Total Places = 292 
 
11. Faribault 
   43  Bree Lindenberg, 12        16:59   
   55  Ali Almanza, 12            17:17   
   62  Bri Olsen, 11              17:25   
   64  Holly Keilen, 11           17:29   
   82  Tara O'Connor, 11          18:01   
   93  Lori Skarupa, 11           18:35   
   94  Heather Carlson, 10        18:37   
Total Time = 87:08     Total Places = 306 
 
12*. Albert Lea 
   44  Mallory King, 10           16:59   
   45  Kelsey Johnson, 10         17:00   
   71  Amy Leach, 12              17:44   
   75  Elizabeth Burnett, 8       17:48   
   78  Anna Keesling, 10          17:54   
   79  Paige Seadlund, 9          17:55   
Total Time = 87:23     Total Places = 313 
 



13*. Mayo 
   25  Anna Garner, 10            16:12   
   65  Tessa Schreiber, 12        17:30   
   66  Lisa Bolton, 10            17:32   
   76  Carley Karsten, 9          17:49   
   81  Katelyn McNeill, 10        18:00   
   87  Cherie Sanford, 12         18:09   
  100  Elizabeth Brost, 11        19:11   
Total Time = 87:01     Total Places = 313 
 
14. Austin 
   50  Katie Munk, 12             17:11   
   57  Natalie Bowers, 12         17:18   
   72  Michelle Dammen, 11        17:44   
   73  Mary Claire Chao, 11       17:47   
   84  Megan Groh, 9              18:02   
   88  Megan Wilson, 11           18:10   
   98  Brittney Olson, 10         18:59   
Total Time = 88:00     Total Places = 336 

15. Farmington 
   61  Molie McMahon, 10          17:24   
   96  Ashley Brumley, 11         18:50   
   99  Kelsie Suppes, 9           19:02   
  103  Nicole Nordvik, 11         19:21   
  104  Jackie Beckett, 8          19:39   
  105  Hannah McMahon, 9          19:58   
  106  Kayla Krisher, 11          19:58   
Total Time = 94:14     Total Places = 463 
 
16. K-M/Triton 
   90  Jenna Tipka, 10            18:12   
   97  Savanah Sweet, 11          18:57   
  102  Kaeley Erichsen, 7         19:19   
  107  Molly Anderson, 9          20:30   
  108  Erin Bartel, 12            20:37   
Total Time = 97:33     Total Places = 504 

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER           TIME        TEAM 
    1     1  Elizabeth Yetzer, 11       14:27    Lakeville 
    2     2  Jordan Krahn, 9            15:04    Dover-EyotaSt Charles 
    3     3  Michelle Volz, 8           15:10    Lakeville 
    4     4  Solange Miller, 8          15:15    Lakeville 
    5     5  Dana Peters, 12            15:22    Zmkw 
    6     6  Kelly Hurtis, 8            15:24    Dover-EyotaSt Charles 
    7     7  Amber Mazzitelli, 12       15:31    Dover-EyotaSt Charles 
    8     8  Julia Chapman, 11          15:32    Winona 
    9     9  Kirsten Mueller, 10        15:33    Dover-EyotaSt Charles 
   10    10  Cassie Janke, 12           15:34    Owatonna 
   11    11  Kate Dennehy, 11           15:47    Winona 
   12    12  Laura Roach, 11            15:49    Lakeville 
   13    13  Abby Kruse, 9              15:51    Lakeville 
   14    14  Heather Wollesen, 11       15:52    Lakeville 
   15    15  Chelsea Wolf, 10           15:52    Lakeville 
   16    16  Nikki Peterson, 8          15:53    Owatonna 
   17    17  Kelsey Daly, 11            15:57    Owatonna 
   18    18  Breann Macfayden, 8        15:58    Owatonna 
   19    19  Brittany Raddatz, 9        15:59    Dover-EyotaSt Charles 
   20    20  Danielle Blum, 11          16:05    Owatonna 
   21    21  Claire Guidinger, 7        16:10    Winona 
   22    22  Kelli Hall, 9              16:11    Owatonna 
   23    23  Monica Cooper, 8           16:11    Northfield 
   24    24  Erin Boeddeker, 11         16:12    Owatonna 
   25    25  Anna Garner, 10            16:12    Mayo 
   26    26  Mary Tut, 11               16:13    Northfield 
   27    27  Stacey Renneson, 12        16:15    John Marshall 
   28    28  Katie Hurtis, 11           16:27    Dover-EyotaSt Charles 
   29    29  Christine Peters, 12       16:30    Red Wing 
   30    30  Courtney Marcoux, 9        16:33    Century 
   31    31  Maren Jacobsen, 8          16:36    Century 
   32    32  Jenna Jensen, 11           16:38    Dover-EyotaSt Charles 
   33    33  Darcie Mundahl, 9          16:42    Winona 
   34    34  Amanda Nelson, 11          16:46    Red Wing 
   35    35  Rebekah Smith, 7           16:50    Red Wing 
   36    36  Julie Holm, 10             16:51    Northfield 
   37    37  Jenna Walker, 10           16:52    Hastings 
   38    38  Megan Hatfield, 8          16:53    Winona 
   39    39  Anne Slisz, 11             16:54    John Marshall 
   40    40  Courtney Havig, 11         16:54    Red Wing 
   41    41  Danielle Heithoff, 8       16:56    Century 
   42    42  Jessica Jacobson, 12       16:58    John Marshall 
   43    43  Bree Lindenberg, 12        16:59    Faribault 
   44    44  Mallory King, 10           16:59    Albert Lea 
   45    45  Kelsey Johnson, 10         17:00    Albert Lea 
   46    46  Angie Raasch, 10           17:00    Zmkw 
   47    47  Caitlin Callahan, 12       17:04    Century 
   48    48  Breanna Clites, 10         17:06    Northfield 
   49    49  Stefanie Peters, 10        17:10    Northfield 
   50    50  Katie Munk, 12             17:11    Austin 
   51    51  Kirsten Mace, 9            17:14    Northfield 
   52    52  Aliesha LaCoursiere, 12    17:14    Hastings 
   53    53  Heidi Steinke, 11          17:16    Hastings 
   54    54  Laura Ingham, 12           17:17    Century 
   55    55  Ali Almanza, 12            17:17    Faribault 
   56    56  Tara Flynn, 10             17:17    Century 
   57    57  Natalie Bowers, 12         17:18    Austin 
   58    58  Hannah Sheets, 9           17:18    Zmkw 
   59    59  Pam Baker, 9               17:21    John Marshall 



   60    60  Amanda Jo Berg, 9          17:24    Zmkw 
   61    61  Molie McMahon, 10          17:24    Farmington 
   62    62  Bri Olsen, 11              17:25    Faribault 
   63    63  Alessandra Amendolar, 9    17:28    Red Wing 
   64    64  Holly Keilen, 11           17:29    Faribault 
   65    65  Tessa Schreiber, 12        17:30    Mayo 
   66    66  Lisa Bolton, 10            17:32    Mayo 
   67    67  Trisha Qualy, 12           17:35    Hastings 
   68    68  Elizabeth Pringle, 12      17:38    Northfield 
   69    69  Ana Clements, 12           17:42    Century 
   70    70  Ashley Matthys, 9          17:43    Zmkw 
   71    71  Amy Leach, 12              17:44    Albert Lea 
   72    72  Michelle Dammen, 11        17:44    Austin 
   73    73  Mary Claire Chao, 11       17:47    Austin 
   74    74  Heather Cropp, 9           17:47    John Marshall 
   75    75  Elizabeth Burnett, 8       17:48    Albert Lea 
   76    76  Carley Karsten, 9          17:49    Mayo 
   77    77  Katie Baker, 9             17:53    John Marshall 
   78    78  Anna Keesling, 10          17:54    Albert Lea 
   79    79  Paige Seadlund, 9          17:55    Albert Lea 
   80    80  Stephanie Huneke, 11       17:59    Zmkw 
   81    81  Katelyn McNeill, 10        18:00    Mayo 
   82    82  Tara O'Connor, 11          18:01    Faribault 
   83    83  Andrea Englinton, 9        18:02    Hastings 
   84    84  Megan Groh, 9              18:02    Austin 
   85    85  Jill Pronschinske, 9       18:03    Hastings 
   86    86  Melissa Huneke, 12         18:06    Zmkw 
   87    87  Cherie Sanford, 12         18:09    Mayo 
   88    88  Megan Wilson, 11           18:10    Austin 
   89    89  Mindy Korson, 11           18:10    Hastings 
   90    90  Jenna Tipka, 10            18:12    K-M/Triton 
   91    91  Anne Grinager, 8           18:18    Red Wing 
   92    92  Alice Deden, 12            18:20    Red Wing 
   93    93  Lori Skarupa, 11           18:35    Faribault 
   94    94  Heather Carlson, 10        18:37    Faribault 
   95    95  Danielle Block, 11         18:45    John Marshall 
   96    96  Ashley Brumley, 11         18:50    Farmington 
   97    97  Savanah Sweet, 11          18:57    K-M/Triton 
   98    98  Brittney Olson, 10         18:59    Austin 
   99    99  Kelsie Suppes, 9           19:02    Farmington 
  100   100  Elizabeth Brost, 11        19:11    Mayo 
  101   101  Danielle Wittenberg, 7     19:13    Winona 
  102   102  Kaeley Erichsen, 7         19:19    K-M/Triton 
  103   103  Nicole Nordvik, 11         19:21    Farmington 
  104   104  Jackie Beckett, 8          19:39    Farmington 
  105   105  Hannah McMahon, 9          19:58    Farmington 
  106   106  Kayla Krisher, 11          19:58    Farmington 
  107   107  Molly Anderson, 9          20:30    K-M/Triton 
  108   108  Erin Bartel, 12            20:37    K-M/Triton 
 


